THE MARITIME LAW ASSOCIATION OF THE UNITED STATES
JOINT MEETING OF THE MARINE FINANCING & BANKRUPTCY & INSOLVENCY COMMITTEES
FALL 2024 
MEETING AGENDA
Oct 25, 2024, 09:00 AM Central Time
Live Meeting Location: 	Baker Donelson
201 St. Charles Ave. 
Suite 3600
New Orleans, LA 70170

Poydras Conference Room 

Link for Zoom Access:  (https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZIvdOyrpz4jGtNi_6wrYPn60T6Bukh22sYA)

INTRODUCTIONS
Financing Committee Chair:  Greg Chase, Maritime Partners, LLC (gchase@maritimepartnersllc.com)
Financing Committee Vice-Chair:  John Stratakis, Partner, Poles, Tublin, Stratakis & Gonzalez, LLP (jstratakis@polestublin.com)	
Financing Committee Secretary:  Will Baldwin, Partner, Jones Walker LLP (wbaldwin@joneswalker.com)
Bankruptcy Committee Chair:  Neil Quartaro, Member, Cozen O’Connor (nquartaro@cozen.com)
Bankruptcy Committee Vice-Chair:  Robert 'Bobby' O'Connor, Partner, Montgomery McCracken Walker & Rhoads LLP (roconnor@mmwr.com) 
Bankruptcy Committee Secretary:  Todd Baiad, Partner, Bouhan Falligant LLP (tmbaiad@bouhan.com) 
AGENDA
Welcome – Greg Chase
Update – Electronic Apostilles - John Stratakis, Poles, Tublin
Title XI and Capital Construction Fund - David Gillmore – Director, Office of Marine Financing, Maritime Administration 
Report on Coast Guard Developments – Nicolas Paine, Ocean Winds North America
Relevant Developments in Bankruptcy Related Case Law – Neil Quartaro, Member, Cozen O'Connor 
Report of the Yacht Finance Sub-committee – G. Robert Toney, National Liquidators 
New Business
a. CMI Mobile Offshore Renewables Unit International Working Group
b. Ships for America Act 
c. Other 
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